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REGIONAL PROGRAMME
DIRECTORS

South Asia

Chandni Joshi

223 Jor Bagh

New Delhi 110 003, India

Tel: 91-11-2469-8297 or 2460-4351
Fax: 91-11-2462-2136/7612
E-mail: chandni.joshi@unifem.org
www.unifem.org.in

East and South-East Asia
Jean D'Cunha

United Nations Building

5th Rajdamnern Avenue
Bangkok 10200, Thailand

Tel: 66-2288-2093

Fax: 66-2280-6030

E-mail: jean.dcunha@unifem.org
www.unifem-eseasia.org

Pacific

Elizabeth Cox

6 Ma'afu Street (off Clark St.)
Suva, Fiji

Tel: 679-330-1178/1118

Fax: 679-330-1654

E-mail: elizabeth.cox@unifem.org
pacific.unifem.org

Arab States

Haifa Abu Ghazaleh

Abdalla Bin Omar Street

P.O. Box 830 896

Amman 11183, Jordan

Tel: 962-6-567-8586/7

Fax: 962-6-567-8594

E-mail: haifa.abughazaleh@unifem.org
www.unifem.org.jo

East and Horn of Africa

Nyaradzai Gumbonzvanda

UN Gigiri Complex

Block Q, Rooms 100-109

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: 254-20-624301 or 254-20-624383/4/5/6
Fax 254-20-624494/90/89

E-mail: nyaradzai.gumbonzvanda@unifem.org
www.unifem-easternafrica.org

Central Africa

Josephine Odera

P.O. Box 445

Kigali, Rwanda

Tel. 250-576906/575381

Fax. 250-76263

E-mail: josephine.odera@unifem.org
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Francophone and Lusophone
West Africa

Cecile Mukarubuga

Immeuble Faycal

19 Rue Parchappe

Dakar, Senegal

Tel: 221-839-9082

Fax: 221-823-5002

E-mail: cecile.mukarubuga@unifem.org

English-Speaking West Africa
Florence Butegwa

UN House

Diplomatic Drive

Central Business District

Abuja, Nigeria

Tel: 234-9-4618576

Fax: 234-9-4618579

E-mail: florence.butegwa@unifem.org

Southern Africa

Nomcebo Manzini

7 Naivasha Road

Sunninghill, Johannesburg

Tel: 27-11-603-5000

Fax: 27-11-603-5129

E-mail: nomcebo.manzini@undp.org

Mexico, Central America, Cuba
and the Dominican Republic
Teresa Rodriguez

Presidente Mazaryk No. 29, Piso 10
Colonia Polanco

11570 Mexico City, Mexico

Tel: 52-555-263-9808

Fax: 52-555-203-1894

E-mail: teresa.rodriguez@unifem.org
WWW.un.org.mx/unifem

Andean Region

Moni Pizani

P.O. Box 17-03-4731

Edif. Naciones Unidas 2do. Piso
Avenida Amazonas 2889 y La Granja
Quito, Ecuador

Tel: 593-2-2460-329/334

Fax: 593-2-2460-328

E-mail: moni.pizani@unifem.org
www.unifemandina.org

Caribbean

Roberta Clarke

United Nations House

Marine Gardens

Hastings

Christ Church, Barbados

Tel: 246-467-6000/6132

Fax: 246-437-6596

E-mail: roberta.clarke@unifem.org
www.unifemcar.org

Southern Cone

Ana Falu

Setor Comercial Norte Quadra 2, Bloco A
Médulo 1101

Ed. Corporate Financial Center
70712-901 Brasilia, Brazil

Tel: 55-61-3038-9281

Fax: 55-61-3038-9289

E-mail: ana.falu@unifem.org
www.unifem.org.br

Central and Eastern Europe
Osnat Lubrani

Grosslingova 35

81109 Bratislava, Slovakia

Tel: 421-2-593-37-160

Fax: 421-2-593-37-171

E-mail: osnat.lubrani@unifem.org
www.unifem.sk

Commonwealth of
Independent States

Damira Sartbaeva

67 Tole Bi Str.

Almaty, Kazakhstan 480091

Tel: 732-72-582641/42/43 ext.604
Fax: 732-72-582645

E-mail: damira.sartbaeva@unifem.org
www.unifemcis.org

COUNTRY PROGRAMME
DIRECTORS

Afghanistan

Meryem Aslan

Shaha Mehmood Ghazi Watt
Kabul, Afghanistan

Tel: 93-70-285-454

E-mail: meryem.aslan@unifem.org
http://afghanistan.unifem.org

Morocco

Zineb Touimi-Benjelloun

Angle Avenue Moulay Hassan et rue Moulay
Ahmed Loukili

Casier ONU

Rabat-Chellah, Morocco

Tel: 212-37-703555

Fax: 212-37-701566

E-mail: z.touimi-benjelloun@unifem.org
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WOk Of SUPPOIt

Australia
Rosalind Strong, President

Ireland Sweden
Carmen Honaus, Chairman

Birgitta Ahlqvist, President
E-mail: president@unifem.org.au E-mail: c-monclus@hotmail.com or Mehri Afsahi, President
mahinsefidvash@iol.ie Rigmore Mjérnell, President

Austria E-mail: info@unifem.se

Brigitte Brenner, President Iltaly . . .

E-mail: info@unifem.at Simone Ovart-Bruno, President Switzerland/Liechtenstein
E-mail: unifemitalia@virgilio.it Monika Studer, President

Canada E-mail: monika.studer@unifem.le

Sue McGarvie, Co-president Japan

Fred Faraq, Co-president Makiko Arima, President

E-mail: unifem@unac.org Sachiko Okumura, Vice President
E-mail: unifemnihon@crux.ocn.ne.jp

United Kingdom

Juliet Colman, President
E-mail: Jeolman14@aol.com
Finland

Dr. Helena Ranta, President
Leena Schmidt, Executive Director
E-mail: unifem@unifem.fi

New Zealand United States

Beverley Turner, President Sheryl J. Swed, President
E-mail: beverleyturner@nznet.gen.nz E-mail: info@unifemusa.org

Germany Philippines

Karin Nordmeyer, President Georgitta P. Puyat, President
E-mail: karinnordmeyer@unifem.de E-mail: bengpuyat@yahoo.com

Iceland Singapore

Edda Jonsdottir, President Saleemah Ismall, President
E-mail: unifem@unifem.is E-mail: admin@unifemsingapore.org.sg

AARP International Institute of Rural Reconstruction
All-India Women's Conference National Association of Negro Business and Professional Women Clubs, Inc.
Pan-Pacific S. E. Asia Women's Association (PPSEAWA)

Rotary International

Altrusa International

Anglican Consultative Council
Armenian Assembly of America Soroptimist International
Armenian International Women's Association Trickle Up Program, Inc.
U.S. Committee for UNIFEM

United Nations Association of the United States of America

Associated Country Women of the World
Baha'i International Community
Congregation of Our Lady of Charity of the Sisters of the Good Shepherd Virginia Gildersleeve International Fund

International Alliance of Women (IAW) World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts

International Association of Women in Radio and Television World Union for Progressive Judaism

International Council of Women World Young Women's Christian Association

International Federation for Home Economics Zonta International

International Federation of Business and Professional Women

International Federation of Settlements and Neighbourhood Centres (IFS) Copyright © UNIFEM 2006
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International Federation on Aging Print: Prographic

International Federation of University Women
International Federation of Women Lawyers

International Federation of Women in Legal Careers
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